PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David L. Schwartz	07/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameriwood Industries
Street Address:	305 East South First Street
City:	Wright City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29296057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)339-6061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-339-9666

Email: lkeyser@usapatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Kernell

Address Line 1: 4400 College Boulevard, Suite 130 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMERIWOOD 4030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Kernell

Total Attachments: 2

source=Schwartz4030Asmt#page1.tif source=Schwartz4030Asmt#page2.tif

-IOP \$40.00 2929

PATENT REEL: 019957 FRAME: 0166

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, DAVID L. SCHWARTZ, of Creve Coeur, in the County of St.

Louis, State of Missouri, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for an

INSERT FOR A READY-TO-ASSEMBLE FURNITURE GROMMET

for which an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made,
and

WHEREAS, AMERIWOD INDUSTRIES, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 305 East South First Street, in Wright City, County of Warren, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, DAVID L. SCHWARTZ, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said AMERIWOOD INDUSTRIES, the full and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefore; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all Design Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application; in, to and under all applications for Design Letters Patent upon said invention or Industrial Design registrations therefore which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all Design Letters Patent or registrations of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from said foreign-filed applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said AMERIWOOD INDUSTRIES for its own use and behoove, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

(Docket 4030)

PATENT REEL: 019957 FRAME: 0167

Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent of the United States of America in
accordance with this assignment.
EXECUTED this 10 day of tely, 2007.
DAVID L. SCHWARTZ
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS) COUNTY OF WARREN
On this 10 day of July , 2007, before me personally appeared
DAVID L. SCHWARTZ, to me know to be the person described in, and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
Karen S. McIntyre Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOUR!
SEAL My Commission Expires: Aug. 19, 2002 Karen S. McIntyre Notary Public - Notary Seal
My commission expires: 8/9/08 STATE OF MISSOURI St. Charles County My Commission Expires: Aug. 19, 2008
·

RECORDED: 10/12/2007